

M10005GF03-01 2024 PPII Reduction Project - St Francis Neighborhood, City of Greenfield (#9062317)

Owner: Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District
 Solicitor: Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District
 Project Manager: Becky Specht
 Procurement Specialist: Nathan Churchill
 Bid Close: 05/08/2024 02:00 PM CDT

Mid City Corporation	MJ Construction, Inc.
05/08/2024 1:15 PM CDT	05/08/2024 1:46 PM CDT

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1	02440	Pre-construction Site Visit	EA	24	\$1,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$975.00	\$23,400.00
	2	02420	6" Dia. PVC Sanitary Lateral (Back Yard)	LF	807	\$420.00	\$338,940.00	\$700.00	\$564,900.00
	3	02420	6" Dia. PVC Sanitary Lateral(Front Yard)	LF	260	\$350.00	\$91,000.00	\$650.00	\$169,000.00
	4	02420	8" Dia. PVC Sanitary SewerMainline (Back Yard)	LF	55	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$900.00	\$49,500.00
	5	02420	8? Dia. PVC Sanitary SewerMainline (Front Yard)	LF	25	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$890.00	\$22,250.00
	6	02420	Connection to Existing Internal Lateral Piping	EA	18	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00
	7	02420	Bentonite Trench Dam	EA	18	\$4,800.00	\$86,400.00	\$525.00	\$9,450.00
	8	02440	Sump Pump Installation	EA	18	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$112,500.00
	9	02440	Palmer Valve Abandonment	EA	18	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$850.00	\$15,300.00
	10	02440	Electrical Outlet Installation	EA	18	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00
	11	02440	Runtime Meter Installation	EA	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00
	12	02616	Salvage & Replace Fence	LF	105	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00
	13	02616	Remove & Replace Fence	LF	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00
	14	02420	Category B ? Preconstruction Site Visit	EA	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00
	15	02420	Category B- 6" Dia. SanitaryLateral (Back Yard)	LF	80	\$420.00	\$33,600.00	\$725.00	\$58,000.00
	16	02420	Category B ? 6? Dia. SanitaryLateral (Front Yard)	LF	110	\$350.00	\$38,500.00	\$575.00	\$63,250.00
	17	02420	Category B ? 8? Dia. PVC SanitarySewer Mainline (Back Yard)	LF	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
	18	02420	Category B ? 8? Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer Mainline (Front Yard)	LF	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$890.00	\$8,900.00
	19	02420	Category B ? Connection to Existing Internal Lateral Piping	EA	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
	MC1	15410	Copper Water Service Offset	LF	60	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00
	MC2	15410	Reconnection to Interior WaterDistribution Piping	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
	MC3	02616	Asphalt Pavement Restoration	SF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
	MC4	02616	Remove & Replace ConcreteSidewalk	SF	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	MC5	02616	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	10	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
	MC6	02616	Tree Removal	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00

Base Bid Total: \$1,044,440.00 \$1,196,125.00